

>

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9157/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in CRLRP
No.583/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMDHAN MALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Rath,Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matter is
adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER